(A)  Notwithstanding this section, a hospital licensed under title 68, 

chapter 11, or title 33, chapter 2, or an affiliate of a hospital, may employ 

licensed physicians to provide medical services in: 

(i)  A hospital located in a county with a population of one 

hundred five thousand (105,000) or less, according to the 2020 

federal census;  

(ii)  A hospital located in a county with a population of more 

than one hundred five thousand (105,000), according to the 2020 

federal census, if such licensed physicians are other than 

radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, or emergency 

physicians; or  

(iii)  A hospital if such hospital is a children's hospital; 

provided, that any radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, or

[...]

(A)  Notwithstanding this section, a hospital licensed under this 

chapter or title 33, chapter 2, or an affiliate of a hospital, may employ 

licensed physicians to provide medical services in: 

(i)  A hospital located in a county with a population of one 

hundred five thousand (105,000) or less, according to the 2020 

federal census;  

(ii)  A hospital located in a county with a population of more 

than one hundred five thousand (105,000), according to the 2020 

federal census, if such licensed physicians are not radiologists, 

anesthesiologists, pathologists, or emergency physicians; or  

(iii)  A hospital if such hospital is a children's hospital; 

provided, that any radiologists, anesthesiologists, pathologists, or